
 

 

Alabama Broadband Accessibility Fund 

2020 Round One Grant Application 

 

 

 

 

 

Hobbie Road 

 

 

Mon-Cre Telephone Cooperative, Inc. 

PO Box 125 

227 Main Street 

Ramer, AL 36069 

 

(334) 562-3242 



Mon-Cre Telephone Cooperative, Inc. is requesting an amendment to their 2020 ADECA Hobbie 

Road Round One Project grant application.  This table reflects the decrease in number of 

households from 150 to 115. 

 

Number of Households to be Served 115 

Number of Businesses / Industries to be served 0 

Number of Community Anchors to be served 0 

 

Adjustments to submitted budget were made to account for mileage and subscriber reductions. This 

revised budget calculated a difference of $98,147.11 from previous total cost of $1,072,655.92. 

Budget Item Total Cost Grant  Match 

Engineering/Design $148,653.89 $52,028.86 $96,625.03 

Materials $11,970.00 $4,189.50 $7,780.50 

Labor $630.00 $220.50 $409.50 

Construction/Installation $813,254.92 $284,639.22 $528,615.70 

Other (please specify)    

Total $974,508.81 $341,078.08 $633,430.73 

 

This table provided by the application calculated match and grant cost that match itemized budget.  The 

total grant amount requested was reduced by $34,351.49 from previous figure $375,429.57. 

Total Project Cost $974,508.81 

65% of Total Project Cost (minimum match) $633,430.73 

35% of Total Project Cost (grant maximum) $341,078.08 

Total Grant Amount Requested (not to exceed $1.5 million) $341,078.08 
 

This attached KMZ shows the new coverage area. 

 

 


